#### **CORRIGENDUM**

Ref. Sales No.: E.05.VIII.1 (ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.14)

April 2007 New York and Geneva

RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE TRANSPORT OF DANGEROUS GOODS Model Regulations (Fourteenth revised edition)

# Corrigendum

**NOTE**: Corrigenda to the Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods are also made available via INTERNET on the web site of the United Nations Economic Commission for Europe at the following address:

http://www.unece.org/trans/danger/publi/unrec/mr\_pubdet.html

# **VOLUME I**

#### 1. Page 3 Recommendation 16, last sentence

For "Emergency Response Planning and Preparedness for Transport Accidents Involving Radioactive Material", Safety Series No. 87, IAEA, Vienna (1988) read "Planning and Preparing for Emergency Response to Transport Accidents Involving Radioactive Material", Safety Standard Series No. TS-G-1.2 (ST-3), IAEA, Vienna (2002)

#### 2. **3.2.1** Description of column 10

Not applicable to English

#### 3. **3.2.1** Description of column 11

Not applicable to English

# 4. Dangerous Goods List UN No. 3350 (twice)

In column 6 insert 61

ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.14/Corr.3 ENGLISH ORIGINAL: ENGLISH AND FRENCH

### **VOLUME II**

# 5. **4.1.1** Note

For the existing text *substitute* 

**NOTE:** For the packing of goods of Class 2, Division 6.2 and Class 7, the general provisions of this section only apply as indicated in 4.1.8.2 (Division 6.2), 4.1.9.1.5 (Class 7) and in the applicable packing instructions of 4.1.4 (P201 for Class 2 and P620, P621, IBC620 and LP621 for Division 6.2).

# 6. **4.1.4.1 P401**, paragraph (1), second sentence

Not applicable to English

# 7. 4.1.4.2 IBC05, Special packing provisions

Not applicable to English

# 8. 6.1.5.3.1 Table, column headed "No. of test samples"

Against "Bags – single-ply without a side seam, or multi-ply", *for* Two (two drops per bag) *read* Three (two drops per bag)

#### 9. **6.7.1.1** First sentence

Delete of Classes 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9

----